Due to the numerous logistical and resourcing considerations involved in creating this schedule, meeting dates are not subject to change upon request.

Code

AGR315117
FRN315114
ITN315114
SDI315120
TDS315123
AAP315116
CHN315114
EAL315120
ENL315114
GRM315114
HDS315118
JPN315114
HSM315117
CHM415115
ECN315116
EDN315123
ENT315124
ENL315114
GGY315120
HDS315118

Course

Agricultural Systems

French

[talian

Student Directed Inquiry
Transdisciplinary Science

Australia in Asia and the Pacific
Chinese

English as an Additional Language or Dialect
English Literature — Discrepancy
German

Housing and Design — Discrepancy
Japanese

Modern History

Chemistry

Economics

Engineering Design

English Inquiry

English Literature

Geography

Housing and Design
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1 October 2024

Discrepancy/Assessment Panel Date
Friday, 29 November 2024
Friday, 29 November 2024
Friday, 29 November 2024
Friday, 29 November 2024
Friday, 29 November 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Monday, 2 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024

Meeting Time

10:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM

~ TASC ASSESSMENT AND DISCREPANCY PANEL SCHEDULE 2024

The Assessment and Discrepancy Panel schedule is carefully developed to ensure there is sufficient time for finalising and entering student results into TRACS before each meeting. Courses with larger student
numbers are scheduled later to accommodate the additional time needed.

Location

Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)

Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)

I TASMANIAN
A ASSESSMENT, STANDARDS
& CERTIFICATION




Due to the numerous logistical and resourcing considerations involved in creating this schedule, meeting dates are not subject to change upon request.

Code
LST315117
BHP315116
ART315214
BST315116
ITC315118
CAP315124
EAT315124
ENS315124
TAS315119
MTM415117
PHY415115
BHP315116
ACC315116
ANH315117
BIO315124
DNC315124
ENG315117
ENS315124
ESS315118
MTS415118

Course

Legal Studies

Psychology — Discrepancy

Art Studio Practice

Business Studies

Computer Science

Contemporary Art Practice

Electronics and Advanced Technologies
English Studio — Discrepancy

First Nations

Mathematics Methods

Physics

Psychology

Accounting

Ancient History

Biology

Dance

English — Marking Coordinator Meeting
English Studio

Environmental Science

Mathematics Specialised
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Discrepancy/Assessment Panel Date
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Tuesday, 3 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Wednesday, 4 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024

Meeting Time

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM

- TASC ASSESSMENT AND DISCREPANCY PANEL SCHEDULE 2024

The Assessment and Discrepancy Panel schedule is carefully developed to ensure there is sufficient time for finalising and entering student results into TRACS before each meeting. Courses with larger student
numbers are scheduled later to accommodate the additional time needed.

Location

Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)

Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
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~ TASC ASSESSMENT AND DISCREPANCY PANEL SCHEDULE 2024

The Assessment and Discrepancy Panel schedule is carefully developed to ensure there is sufficient time for finalising and entering student results into TRACS before each meeting. Courses with larger student
numbers are scheduled later to accommodate the additional time needed.

Due to the numerous logistical and resourcing considerations involved in creating this schedule, meeting dates are not subject to change upon request.

Code Course Discrepancy/Assessment Panel Date  Meeting Time Location

BHS315116  Sociology — Discrepancy Thursday, 5 December 2024 10:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENG315117 English Friday, 6 December 2024 9:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MTG315123 General Mathematics Friday, 6 December 2024 9:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
HLT315118 Health Studies Friday, 6 December 2024 9:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MED315117 Media Production Friday, 6 December 2024 10:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MSM315120 Music Friday, 6 December 2024 8:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
OXP315118  Outdoor Leadership Friday, 6 December 2024 10:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
BHS315116  Sociology Friday, 6 December 2024 9:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
REL315124 Studies of Religion Friday, 6 December 2024 10:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ART315123  Visual Art Friday, 6 December 2024 10:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
CGD315118  Computer Graphics and Design Monday, 9 December 2024 9:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
DSD315124  Data Science and Digital Solutions Monday, 9 December 2024 10:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
SDD315120 Drama Monday, 9 December 2024 10:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
FDN315118 Food and Nutrition Monday, 9 December 2024 9:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MTM315117 Mathematics Methods — Foundation Monday, 9 December 2024 9:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
PHL315118 Philosophy Monday, 9 December 2024 10:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
PSC315118  Physical Sciences Monday, 9 December 2024 9:00 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
SPT315118 Sport Science Monday, 9 December 2024 9:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
SDP315120  Theatre Performance Monday, 9 December 2024 9:30 AM Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
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' TASC ASSESSMENT AND DISCREPANCY PANEL SCHEDULE 2024

TASC exam processing and Assessment Panels will be held at Letitia House

(Hobart College Campus) this yeatr.

Please do not go to the College administration for any TASC-related

:‘ s ~ . : " % deliveries or meetings. Instead, if you have trouble finding us, feel free to call

Sustgm.;t;ﬁ? o’ 1 one of the Assessment phones:
7 aarning;C‘emre& |
A | e 0437 344 598

e 0448 144 663

(G ketitia House - Please note: These phones should not be used during the exam period

' Lo ”
7
TASC D

o staff have specifically requested a call.
- TASC location for exam

(11-21 November) unless it is related to a delivery, supervision, or if TASC

processing and Assessment
Panels

" Parking for TASC deliveries

i Car Parking

\ Entry and Exit Driveway
from Olinda Grove
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