The Assessment and Discrepancy Panel schedule is carefully developed to ensure there is sufficient time for finalising and entering student results into TRACS before each meeting. Courses with larger student numbers are scheduled later to accommodate the additional time needed.

Due to the numerous logistical and resourcing considerations involved in creating this schedule, meeting dates are **not** subject to change upon request.

Code	Course	Discrepancy/Assessment Panel Date	Meeting Time	Location
AGR315117	Agricultural Systems	Friday, 29 November 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
FRN315114	French	Friday, 29 November 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ITN315114	Italian	Friday, 29 November 2024	10:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
SDI315120	Student Directed Inquiry	Friday, 29 November 2024	11:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
TDS315123	Transdisciplinary Science	Friday, 29 November 2024	11:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
AAP315116	Australia in Asia and the Pacific	Monday, 2 December 2024	10:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
CHN315114	Chinese	Monday, 2 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
EAL315120	English as an Additional Language or Dialect	Monday, 2 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENL315114	English Literature – Discrepancy	Monday, 2 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
GRM315114	German	Monday, 2 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
HDS315118	Housing and Design – Discrepancy	Monday, 2 December 2024	10:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
JPN315114	Japanese	Monday, 2 December 2024	11:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
HSM315117	Modern History	Monday, 2 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
CHM415115	Chemistry	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ECN315116	Economics	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
EDN315123	Engineering Design	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENT315124	English Inquiry	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENL315114	English Literature	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
GGY315120	Geography	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
HDS315118	Housing and Design	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)



The Assessment and Discrepancy Panel schedule is carefully developed to ensure there is sufficient time for finalising and entering student results into TRACS before each meeting. Courses with larger student numbers are scheduled later to accommodate the additional time needed.

Due to the numerous logistical and resourcing considerations involved in creating this schedule, meeting dates are **not** subject to change upon request.

Code	Course	Discrepancy/Assessment Panel Date	Meeting Time	Location
LST315117	Legal Studies	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
BHP315116	Psychology – Discrepancy	Tuesday, 3 December 2024	10:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ART315214	Art Studio Practice	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
BST315116	Business Studies	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ITC315118	Computer Science	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
CAP315124	Contemporary Art Practice	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
EAT315124	Electronics and Advanced Technologies	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	11:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENS315124	English Studio – Discrepancy	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
TAS315119	First Nations	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MTM415117	Mathematics Methods	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
PHY415115	Physics	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
BHP315116	Psychology	Wednesday, 4 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ACC315116	Accounting	Thursday, 5 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ANH315117	Ancient History	Thursday, 5 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
BIO315124	Biology	Thursday, 5 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
DNC315124	Dance	Thursday, 5 December 2024	11:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENG315117	English – Marking Coordinator Meeting	Thursday, 5 December 2024	12:00 PM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENS315124	English Studio	Thursday, 5 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ESS315118	Environmental Science	Thursday, 5 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MTS415118	Mathematics Specialised	Thursday, 5 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)



The Assessment and Discrepancy Panel schedule is carefully developed to ensure there is sufficient time for finalising and entering student results into TRACS before each meeting. Courses with larger student numbers are scheduled later to accommodate the additional time needed.

Due to the numerous logistical and resourcing considerations involved in creating this schedule, meeting dates are **not** subject to change upon request.

Code	Course	Discrepancy/Assessment Panel Date	Meeting Time	Location
BHS315116	Sociology – Discrepancy	Thursday, 5 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ENG315117	English	Friday, 6 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MTG315123	General Mathematics	Friday, 6 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
HLT315118	Health Studies	Friday, 6 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MED315117	Media Production	Friday, 6 December 2024	10:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MSM315120	Music	Friday, 6 December 2024	8:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
OXP315118	Outdoor Leadership	Friday, 6 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
BHS315116	Sociology	Friday, 6 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
REL315124	Studies of Religion	Friday, 6 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
ART315123	Visual Art	Friday, 6 December 2024	10:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
CGD315118	Computer Graphics and Design	Monday, 9 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
DSD315124	Data Science and Digital Solutions	Monday, 9 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
SDD315120	Drama	Monday, 9 December 2024	10:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
FDN315118	Food and Nutrition	Monday, 9 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
MTM315117	Mathematics Methods – Foundation	Monday, 9 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
PHL315118	Philosophy	Monday, 9 December 2024	10:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
PSC315118	Physical Sciences	Monday, 9 December 2024	9:00 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
SPT315118	Sport Science	Monday, 9 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)
SDP315120	Theatre Performance	Monday, 9 December 2024	9:30 AM	Level 1, Letitia House (Hobart College)





TASC exam processing and Assessment Panels will be held at Letitia House (Hobart College Campus) this year.

Please **do not** go to the College administration for any TASC-related deliveries or meetings. Instead, if you have trouble finding us, feel free to call one of the Assessment phones:

- 0437 344 598
- 0448 144 663

Please note: These phones should not be used during the exam period (11–21 November) unless it is related to a delivery, supervision, or if TASC staff have specifically requested a call.



TASC Assessment and Discrepancy Panel Schedule 2024 Page **4** of **4** 1 October 2024